

Sess- 142/25

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 02:

dt. 09.09.25

Out of four accused persons on interim bail, three accused persons namely Mafijal Miah, Amir Hossain & Amina Bibi are appear today by filing hazira along with fresh Power. Let it be kept with the record. Ld. Advocate for the another **accused Mapiya Bibi @ Mafia Bibi, W/O- Osman Miah** files death intimation.

The Learned Advocate for the accused persons also filed an application praying for confirmation of the bail and to remain on the same bail.

Copy served.

Learned P.P-in-charge for the State is present. No objection is raised by the Learned P.P-in-charge.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed. The accused persons are permitted to remain on the same bail till conclusion of trial on condition that they will attend the proceeding on each and every date before this court and on any single default without any justifiable cause the bail so granted to the accused person will stand automatically cancelled. Informed.

I/C, Sitai Police Station is directed to call for death report of the accused **Mapiya Bibi**.

To 01.11.25 for appearance and death report of **accused Mapiya Bibi**.

Let the copy of order be sent to the I/C, Sitai P.S for information.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata