

Sess-142/2025

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 03:

dt. 01.11.25

Out of four accused persons on court bail, two accused persons namely Mafijal Miah & Amina Bibi are present by filing hazira and accused Amir Hossain is absent by filing petition.

Today the date is fix for appearance and death report.

Received death report of Mapiya Bibi from Sitai P.S with photocopy of death certificate stating that she has been expired. Hence, accused Mapiya Bibi is filed forever.

Ld. P.P. for the state and Ld for defence is present today.

To 06.12.2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

In The Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Dinhata

Ref: SESSIONS Case NO. 14/ 2020

in C/W Dinhata P.S. Case No. 295/15, dated 09/03/2015
U/S 498A/304 B IPC

Copy of Order

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 12;
dt. 07.07.25

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. for the state and Ld. Advocate for the defence both are present.

Out of Nine accused persons on court bail, Six accused persons are present by filing hazira and one accused person is absent by filing petition u/s- 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons file death intimation along with photocopy of death certificates in respect of Hakim Mia and Payer Mia. Hence, evidence is adjourned. Schedule is cancelled and re-schedule.

I/C, Dinhata Police Station is directed to call for death report of the accused Hakim Mia and Payer Mia.

To 21.08.2025 for death report.

Dictated & corrected
Sd/- R.K. Pradhan,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.

Sd/-R.K. Pradhan,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.

Memo No. _____

Dt. _____

Copy of order be forwarded to the I/C, Dinhata P.S. for strict compliance.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata, CoochBehar.